503637866 01/06/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3684499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INFINITY OPTICS SOLUTIONS PTE LTD	11/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBAL BIONIC OPTICS LTD	
Street Address:	6 KATHRYN PLACE	
City:	TAREE, NSW	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2430	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14637281
Application Number:	14694545
Patent Number:	8594388

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@maynardcooper.com

Correspondent Name: MAYNARD COOPER & GALE, LLP

Address Line 1: 600 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 2600 Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19195-0002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA V. VAN HOVEN	
SIGNATURE:	/joshuavvanhoven/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Patent Rights_IOS_11032015#page1.tif

PATENT 503637866 REEL: 037425 FRAME: 0324

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This patent assignment ("Assignment") is entered into as of October ___, 2015 (the "Effective Date"), by and between by and between Infinity Optics Solutions Pte Ltd ("Scller" or "Assignor"), a Singapore corporation with its principle place of business 1 George Street, #07-03 One George Street, Singapore 049145 and Purchaser, Global Bionic Optics Ltd ("Purchaser" or "Assignee") an Australian corporation with its principal place of business at 6 Kathryn Place, Taree, NSW, 2430, Australia.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Assignee, or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

- (a) All rights of Assignor to any patents in any jurisdiction as of the Effective Date, including but not limited to U.S Patent No. 8,594,388, and to any pending applications as of the Effective Date, including U.S. Patent Application No. 14/637,281 and U.S. Patent Application No. 14,694,545 ("the Assigned Patents and Applications");
- (b) rights to all inventions and discoveries claimed in the Assigned Patents and Applications;
- (c) all causes of action (whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, the Assigned Patents and Applications, including, without limitation, the right to sue on the Assigned Patents and Applications for all past, present, and future infringements and recover all (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) other remedies of any kind, for any of the foregoing; and
- (d) all rights to collect past, present, and future royalties and other payments under or on account of the Assigned Patents and Applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to take any action related to the Assigned Patents and Applications in the name of Assignee, as the Assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR: (14/01	ASSIGNEE: Allemalelle
By: Infinty Optics Solutions Pte Ltd	By: Global Bionic Optics Ltd
Name: Alfred Chan	Name: Luigi F. Ghirardello
Title: CEO	Title: Chairman
Date: 3/1/2015.	Date:

PATENT REEL: 037425 FRAME: 0325

RECORDED: 01/06/2016